AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)	AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)					
Mail Stop 8  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
In Compliance		or 15 U.S.C. §	1116 you are hereby advised that a District of Delaware	court action has been on the following		
☐ Trademarks or						
DOCKET NO. 13-1787-RGA	DATE FILED 1/3/2014	U.S. DI	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the District of Delaware			
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT			
Alex is the Best, LLC			Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC			
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
1 8,134,600	3/13/2012	Alex	Alex is the Best, LLC			
2 8,477,197	7/2/2013	Alex	Alex is the Best, LLC			
3 8,581,991	11/12/2013	Alex	Alex is the Best, LLC			
4 7,633,524	12/15/2009	Alex	Alex is the Best, LLC			
5 7,907,172	3/15/2011	Ale	Alex is the Best, LLC			
	In the above—entitled case	, the following	g patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been i	ncluded:		
DATE INCLUDED  INCLUDED BY  Amendment						
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
In the abov	ve—entitled case, the follow	ving decision l	as been rendered or judgement issue	ed:		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT						
pu attached Order						
John A. Cenno		(BY) DEPUT	Y CLERK	6 17 2014		

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy



## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ALEX IS THE BEST, LLC,	)
Plaintiff,	)
v.	) C.A. No. 13-1787-RGA
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC	) ) ) )
Defendants.	) )

## [PROFESED] ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AS TO DEFENDANTS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., AND SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC

The Stipulated Motion for Dismissal With Prejudice of all claims asserted by Plaintiff,
Alex is the Best, LLC against Defendants Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics
America, Inc., and Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC, in this case is before the Court.

After considering the Motion, and good cause appearing therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the motion is granted, and all claims asserted in this suit against Defendants Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC, are hereby dismissed with prejudice. It is further ORDERED that all attorneys' fees and costs are to be borne by the party that incurred them.

Dated: June 17, 2014



